SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

The candidate whose name appears on the attached page having applied to be certified as

a Municipal Court Administrator and having been examined as provided for by law; and

The Municipal Court Administrator Certification Board having found this candidate to be

fully qualified and having recommended to the Supreme Court that they be certified as a Municipal

Court Administrator pursuant to N.J.S.A. 2B:12-11, Court Rule 1:41, and the Municipal Court

Administrator Certification Board regulations;

It is ORDERED that this candidate hereby is declared to be a Certified Municipal Court

Administrator ("C.M.C.A.") and is authorized to be so designated and use the title C.M.C.A.,

during good behavior, before the public and the courts of this State in accordance with law and the

Rules of the Court.

For the Court,

Chief Justice

Dated: November 6, 2019

NEW JERSEY SUPREME COURT November 6, 2019 Municipal Court Administrator Certification Candidate

NAME

MUNICIPALITY

VICINAGE

Sharon Montecalvo

Township of Woodbridge

Vicinage 8 – Middlesex